2-5
Sensorless Vector Drives
SG Series
RATINGS
Variable Torque:
7.5–40 HP @ 230 V
7.5–700 HP @ 460 V
7.5–400 HP @ 600 V

• User interface: 2 line LCD display,
16 characters per line
• Stop methods: Coast, decel, DC injection
braking, Flux braking and optional
dynamic braking
Return to the
Table of Contents
2-7
SG Series
NEMA 1
230 V
Model Number
Variable Torque Standard Duty Heavy Duty Dimensions (in.) Weight
(lbs.) List PriceHP Amps HP Amps HP Amps H W D
 RSI-007-SG-2B 7.5 24 7.5 22 5 17 11.2 5.9 6.2 11  $1,400.00
 RSI-010-SG-2B 10 32 10 29 7.5 23 11.2 7.9 7.2 14  $1,600.00
 RSI-015-SG-2B 15 46 15 42 10 33 11.2 7.9 7.2 14  $1,750.00
 RSI-020-SG-2B 20 60 20 55 15 44 17.9 9.8 7.9 28  $2,285.00
 RSI-025-SG-2B 25 74 25 67 20 54 17.9 9.8 7.9 29  $2,985.00
 RSI-030-SG-2B 30 88 30 80 25 68 23.6 12 9.2 44  $3,500.00
 RSI-040-SG-2B 40 115 40 105 30 84 23.6 12 9.2 44  $4,125.00
460 V
Model Number
Variable Torque Standard Duty Heavy Duty Dimensions (in.) Weight
(lbs.) List PriceHP Amps HP Amps HP Amps H W D
 RSI-007-SG-4B 7.5 12 7.5 11 5 8 11.2 5.9 6.2 11  $1,425.00
 RSI-010-SG-4B 10 16 10 14 7.5 11 11.2 7.9 7.2 14  $1,725.00
 RSI-015-SG-4B 15 24 15 22 10 17 11.2 7.9 7.2 14  $1,885.00
 RSI-020-SG-4B 20 30 20 27 15 22 17.9 9.8 7.9 28  $2,450.00
 RSI-025-SG-4B 25 39 25 35 20 28 17.9 9.8 7.9 29  $2,800.00
 RSI-030-SG-4B 30 45 30 41 25 34 23.6 12 9.2 44  $3,545.00
 RSI-040-SG-4B 40 61 40 55 30 44 23.6 12 9.2 44  $4,250.00
 RSI-050-SG-4B 50 75 50 68 40 55 25.3 12.1 10.5 60  $5,225.00
 RSI-060-SG-4B 60 91 60 83 50 66 25.3 12.1 10.5 60  $6,500.00
 RSI-075-SG-4B 75 110 75 100 60 80 25.3 12.1 11.2 64  $7,500.00
 RSI-100-SG-4B 100 152 100 139 75 111 30.2 14.5 12.1 95  $9,000.00
 RSI-125-SG-4B 125 183 125 167 100 134 30.2 14.5 12.1 95  $11,000.00
 RSI-150-SG-4 • * 150 223 150 204 125 164 30.9 20.1 16.6 225  $13,000.00
 RSI-200-SG-4 • * 200 264 200 242 150 194 30.9 20.1 16.6 225  $15,500.00
 RSI-250-SG-4 • * 250 325 250 302 200 240 33.9 20.1 16.6 255  $18,000.00
 RSI-350-SG-4 • * 350 432 300 396 250 317 42.5 27.2 17.3 450  $23,000.00
 RSI-400-SG-4 • * 400 547 400 501 300 401 42.5 27.2 17.3 450  $32,000.00
 RSI-500-SG-4 • 500 613 450 562 350 450 44.9 30.8 17.4 540  $40,000.00
 RSI-600-SG-4 • 600 731 500 670 400 536 51.3 36.3 19.5 840  $48,000.00
 RSI-700-SG-4 • 700 877 600 804 500 643 51.3 36.3 19.5 840  $57,750.00
Variable Torque = 110% current for 1 minute / Standard Duty = 120% current for 1 minute / Heavy Duty = 150% current for 1 minute
Units ending in a “B” designate NEMA 1. Units not ending in a “B” are protected chassis units.
• Protected chassis only (power terminal covers do not meet NEMA 1).
* DC Link Reactor (internal)